

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5001 of 2016

=====

VIKAS GURUSEVAKDAS SINHA....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIRAJ ASHAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH**

Date : 28/03/2017

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on **10.04.2017**. Learned AGP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent – State. Interim relief to continue till then. Direct Service is permitted.

(S.G. SHAH, J.)

drashti